Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 12 -2019

IMO

8402591
8012011
8500070
9248370
7432733
7347548
8520446
7827328
8708830
9577757
9312688
9674517
9255579
9004499
9548732
7356501
9131515
9299460
9450715
9691424
9277735
9250050
9304887
9553543
9288526
9525182
9579066
9528902
9482017
9440590
9346859
9883261

Name*

RAFAELO-I
CHRISTOS XL

LADY MARIA
LEIRIA

OLYMPUS

PRINCE

SALIX

SEAMA

SINGLE EAGLE
VOGE JULIE
AMBER SKY

APL DANUBE
AURORA

CINDY

ELONG ELONG
ETHAN
EUROCARGO TRIESTE
FEDERAL MACKINAC
GENCO BAY
HANTON TRADER I
KEROS

LS CONCORDE
MAKANA
MELODY 5
MINOAN COURAGE
MONICA KOSAN
NINGBO SEAL
OCEANIC INDIGO
OLIMPIA

SAMSKIP SKALAFELL
SEA FALCON

SILI GLAZ

Flag

AL
GR
TG
AG
cY
cy
PA
TG
PA
LR
AG
MT
FI
BZ
BZ
TZ
MT
MH
LR
PH
GR
Gl
PA
SG
LR
IM
HK
cy
RU
AG
GR
vC

Inspection
Date

14-12-2019
13-12-2019
2-12-2019
27-11-2019
6-12-2019
17-12-2019
2-12-2019
5-12-2019
3-12-2019
2-12-2019
1-12-2019
15-12-2019
23-12-2019
11-12-2019
16-12-2019
24-5-2017
22-11-2019
22-12-2019
3-12-2019
23-12-2019
4-12-2019
30-11-2019
27-11-2019
9-12-2019
20-12-2019
18-12-2019
28-11-2019
5-11-2019
18-12-2019
9-12-2019
24-12-2019

23-12-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
6 19-12-2019
4 16-12-2019
9 10-12-2019
6 2-12-2019
6 11-12-2019
4 20-12-2019
9 10-12-2019
5 9-12-2019
10 12-12-2019
9 10-12-2019
4 4-12-2019
3 17-12-2019
9 31-12-2019
7 17-12-2019
2 17-12-2019
940 19-12-2019
39 30-12-2019
2 23-12-2019
4 6-12-2019
5 27-12-2019
3 6-12-2019
5 4-12-2019
6 2-12-2019
22 30-12-2019
8 27-12-2019
7 24-12-2019
5 2-12-2019
53 27-12-2019
7 24-12-2019
4 12-12-2019
4 27-12-2019
2 24-12-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3
2



IMO

8414582
8611958
9178422
8707771
9205718
7337543
9564138

39

Name*

SPL PRINCESS ANASTASIA
SULE VIKING

SUN UNICORN

SYROS WIND

TANGO RIO

TOK TOK

VITOSHA

Flag Inspection Duration Of

Date Detention

IT 26-11-2019 14

DK 17-12-2019 7

PW 16-12-2019 3

VC 19-12-2019 10

CK 4-12-2019 1

WS 28-12-2018 359
MT 13-12-2019 6

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Release
Date

9-12-2019
23-12-2019
18-12-2019
28-12-2019

4-12-2019
21-12-2019

18-12-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 12 -2019

IMO*

8402591
7347548
7432733
7827328
8012011
8500070
8520446
8708830
9248370
9577757
7337543
7356501
8414582
8611958
8707771
9004499
9131515
9178422
9205718
9250050
9255579
9277735
9288526
9299460
9304887
9312688
9346859
9440590
9450715
9482017
9525182
9528902

Name

RAFAELO-I

PRINCE

OLYMPUS

SEAMA

CHRISTOS XL

LADY MARIA

SALIX

SINGLE EAGLE
LEIRIA

VOGE JULIE

TOK TOK

ETHAN

SPL PRINCESS ANASTASIA
SULE VIKING

SYROS WIND

CINDY

EUROCARGO TRIESTE
SUN UNICORN
TANGO RIO

LS CONCORDE
AURORA

KEROS

MINOAN COURAGE
FEDERAL MACKINAC
MAKANA

AMBER SKY

SEA FALCON
SAMSKIP SKALAFELL
GENCO BAY
OLIMPIA

MONICA KOSAN
OCEANIC INDIGO

Flag

AL
CY
CcYy
TG
GR
TG
PA
PA
AG
LR
WS
TZ
IT
DK
VC
BZ
MT
PW
CK
Gl
FlI
GR
LR
MH
PA
AG
GR
AG
LR
RU
IM
CcYy

Inspection
Date

14-12-2019
17-12-2019
6-12-2019
5-12-2019
13-12-2019
2= 2=20008
2-12-2019
3-12-2019
27-11-2019
2= 2=20008
28-12-2018
24-5-2017
26-11-2019
17-12-2019
19-12-2019
11-12-2019
22-11-2019
16-12-2019
4-12-2019
30-11-2019
23-12-2019
4-12-2019
20-12-2019
22-12-2019
27-11-2019
1-12-2019
24-12-2019
9-12-2019
3-12-2019
18-12-2019
18-12-2019

5-11-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release Date
Detention

6 19-12-2019
4 20-12-2019
6 11-12-2019
5 9-12-2019
4 16-12-2019
9 10-12-2019
9 10-12-2019
10 12-12-2019
6 2-12-2019
9 10-12-2019
359 21-12-2019
940 19-12-2019
14 9-12-2019
7 23-12-2019
10 28-12-2019
7 17-12-2019
39 30-12-2019
3 18-12-2019
1 4-12-2019
5 4-12-2019
9 31-12-2019
3 6-12-2019
8 27-12-2019
2 23-12-2019
6 2-12-2019
4 4-12-2019
4 27-12-2019
4 12-12-2019
4 6-12-2019
7 24-12-2019
7 24-12-2019
53 27-12-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
2



IMO*

9548732
9553543
9564138
9579066
9674517
9691424
9883261

39

Name

ELONG ELONG
MELODY 5
VITOSHA

NINGBO SEAL

APL DANUBE
HANTON TRADER II
SILI GLAZ

Flag

BZ
SG
MT
HK
MT
PH
vC

Inspection
Date

16-12-2019

9-12-2019
13-12-2019
28-11-2019
15-12-2019
23-12-2019

23-12-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

2
22

Release Date

17-12-2019
30-12-2019
18-12-2019
2-12-2019
17-12-2019
27-12-2019

24-12-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 8402591
Name: RAFAELO-I

Company

Charterer

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Albmarine Ltd, , , Albania
Classification society Other

COLACEM S.p.A., Via della Vittorina, 60, Perugia, IT

Flag
Albania

Port of detention

Ravenna

Date of release
2019-12-19

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Load Line

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1473

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
32

Issued Expiry

Last Survey Date

27-6-2019
27-6-2019
27-6-2019

26-6-2023
26-6-2023
26-6-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Automatic Identification System (AIS)

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Garbage management plan

ISM

Cargo & other hatchways

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Muster list Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
IMO : 9577757 Company AVB Ahrenkiel Vogemann Bolten GmbH & Co. KG, Palmaille 75, 22767 Hamburg, Liberia
Name: VOGE JULIE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Falcon Maritime , Lautrupsgade 7 , Copenhagen , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia 24210 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2019-12-10 9 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 6-8-2019 16-6-2023
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-8-2019  14-12-2021  Spain 21-11-2019
Lloyd's Register Load Line 6-3-2018 14-12-2021  Spain 21-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Page 2 of 42
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 9248370
Name: LEIRIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

Company Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda

ISM

Port of detention Date of release
Hull 2019-12-2

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1921

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 14

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
28-7-2018 31-7-2023 Belgium 22-10-2019
28-7-2018 31-7-2023 Belgium 22-10-2019

21-3-2019 7-4-2024

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 8708830 Company Rana Maritime Services SA, , , Panama
Name: SINGLE EAGLE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 14111 1987

Port of detention

Date of release

Hamburg 2019-12-12
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

10 day(s) 28
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-10-2019 5-5-2024
14-10-2019 5-5-2024
4-12-2017 6-8-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Provisions quality and nutritional value Rectified no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Exposure to harmful levels of ambiant factors Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Doors Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers As in the agreed flag yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
State condition

Other (fire safety) Rectified no
IMO : 8520446 Company Wakes & Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: SALIX Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2120 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Almeria 2019-12-10 9 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 3-7-2017 16-6-2022
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2019 30-1-2021
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 9-10-2019 30-1-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Qil filtering equipment As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no

Page 5 of 42
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2019

Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

IMO : 8500070 Company
Name: LADY MARIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
1984

Gross tonnage
3113

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Volos 2019-12-10 9 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Columbus American Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-11-2019  18-2-2020
Columbus American Register Load Line 19-11-2019  18-2-2020
Columbus American Register Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2016 1-11-2020  Turkey 5-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified yes Columbus American Register
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements Rectified yes Columbus American Register
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified yes Columbus American Register
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 42
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 8012011 Company , , , Greece
Name: CHRISTOS XL Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Tug Greece 194 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ploce 2019-12-16 4  day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 11-5-2017 20-2-2022  Greece 15-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 42 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 7827328 Company
Name: SEAMA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo

Classification society Columbus American Register

Orkinos Shipping , , Panama City , PA

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Braila

Date of release
2019-12-9

Recognised Organisation

Columbus American Register
Columbus American Register

Columbus American Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2530

Keeldate
1979

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM

MF/HF Radio installation

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

5 day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
11-1-2018 24-10-2022 Lebanon 12-11-2018
11-1-2018 24-10-2022 Lebanon 12-11-2018
28-3-2018 24-10-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2019

IMO : 7432733 Company Sea Speed Lines Shipping Co, , , Cyprus
Name: OLYMPUS Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 12338 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2019-12-11 6 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 27-11-2019  29-7-2024

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

6-12-2019 31-1-2020
3-12-2019 3-4-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats Rectified no
Fast Rescue Boats Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 42
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 7347548 Company
Name: PRINCE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

- 2019

A-Ships Management SA, , , Cyprus

7 7

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Flag
Cyprus

Port of detention

Brindisi

Date of release
2019-12-20

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Load Line

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
13336

Keeldate
1973

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
ISM

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date

12-10-2019

4  day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-10-2019 31-5-2024
23-10-2019 31-5-2020
8-2-2019 11-9-2023 Faroe Islands
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9883261
Name: SILI GLAZ

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM)

Continuous synopsis record

12 - 2019

Company

Llyr Marine, , Nicosia, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Date of release
2019-12-24

Port of detention

Calais

Certificate
Load Line
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Other special activities Saint Vincent and the 868 2019
Grenadines

Duration of detention

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 2
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-12-2019 15-5-2020
16-12-2019 15-5-2020
14-12-2019 13-5-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2019

IMO : 9691424 Company Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines
Name: HANTON TRADER I Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ATLAS SHIPPING, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Philippines 36278 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Larnaca 2019-12-27 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-6-2019 19-8-2024
Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-6-2019 19-8-2024
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 19-12-2019  14-1-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic Identification System (AIS) Rectified no
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
Steering gear alarm Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9674517 Company
Name: APL DANUBE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2019

CMA Ships, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Piraeus

Date of release
2019-12-17

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2013

Gross tonnage
95263

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Insulation wetted through (oil)

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

3 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
18-11-2019 24-6-2024
18-11-2019 24-6-2024
3-12-2019 6-12-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9579066
Name: NINGBO SEAL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2019

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

TOSCO KEYMAX Intl Ship Mgmt, , , Hong Kong, China

Lifeboats

Date of release
2019-12-2

Port of detention

Huelva

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Charterer COFCO, , ,CN
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 41254

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Action Taken
Rectified

Date
15-6-2019
16-6-2019
16-6-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-12-2016 20-2-2022 China
17-9-2018 19-9-2021 China
17-9-2018 19-9-2021 China
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO :9564138
Name: VITOSHA

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type
Bulk carrier

36 months: 1

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Navigation Maritime Bulgare , , , Malta

Eurochem Trading GmbH , , Zug, CH

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2019-12-18

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
19865

Keeldate
2009

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

19-6-2019 13-6-2020
14-5-2015 13-6-2020
30-5-2018 10-2-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Cleanliness

Provisions quality and nutritional value

Electrical installations in general

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Italy
Italy

Date
19-6-2019
19-6-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9553543 Company
Name: MELODY 5

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Hoger Offshore & Marine Pvt, , , Singapore

Offshore supply

Flag

Singapore

Port of detention

Marsaxlokk

Date of release
2019-12-30

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage

992

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

22  day(s) 22

Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-1-2016 26-9-2020 Tunisia
6-1-2016 26-9-2020 Tunisia
19-4-2019 3-4-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Nautical publications

Speed and distance indicator

BNWAS

Line-throwing appliance
Minimum Safe Manning Document

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Propulsion main engine

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

Rectified

Date
22-11-2019
22-11-2019

RO related Class.

(RO) related

yes
yes

yes

yes

yes
no

no

yes

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide Rectified no
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
IMO : 9548732 Company Marine Repair & Supply Pte Ltd, , , Belize
Name: ELONG ELONG Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer MARITIME TRANSPORT LOGISTIK, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Belize 13691 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cabezuela 2019-12-17 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-9-2019 31-8-2024
China Classification Society Load Line 1-9-2019 31-8-2024
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 1-9-2019 29-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures Rectified no
Reserve source of energy Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 9528902
Name: OCEANIC INDIGO

Company

Charterer

Type
Chemical tanker

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Classification society DNV GL AS

ASP Ship Management Singapore, , , Cyprus

Tune Chemical Tankers B.V., , Hellevoetsluis, NL

Flag
Cyprus

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Date of release
2019-12-27

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
7697

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
53 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
24

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Manholes/flush scuttles

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Date
8-4-2019
12-3-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-3-2018 20-4-2021 Spain
5-3-2018 20-4-2021 Singapore
21-9-2016 13-10-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2019

Lauritzen Kosan A/S, , , Isle of Man (UK)

ENI TRADING & SHIPPING S.p.A, P. le Enrico Mattei, 1, Roma, IT

Flag

IMO : 9525182 Company

Name: MONICA KOSAN Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Gas carrier

Isle of Man (UK)

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Date of release
2019-12-24

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
3728

Keeldate
2009

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

7  day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-10-2018 19-11-2023
16-1-2019 17-3-2021
25-2-2016 17-3-2021 Denmark 21-12-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Page 19 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



12 - 2019

Released from detention - period :

Anship LLC, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

IMO : 9482017 Company
Name: OLIMPIA

Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Russian Federation

Port of detention
Midia

Date of release
2019-12-24

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
5172

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Echo sounder
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
ISM

Fire drills

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-8-2019 18-9-2024
7-8-2019 18-9-2024
28-6-2017  10-6-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 9450715 Company Anglo-Eastern Ship Management, , , Liberia
Name: GENCO BAY Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer Bunge Alimentos SA, , , BR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 23456 2009

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Amsterdam 2019-12-6 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2015 8-3-2020 United States 13-5-2019
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 12-8-2015 8-3-2020 United States 27-4-2019
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2015  13-12-2020  South Africa 6-5-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 9440590 Company Hinsch Reederei GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: SAMSKIP SKALAFELL Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 7545 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Reykjavik 2019-12-12 4 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2018  23-4-2023  |celand 8-7-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 7-6-2018 23-4-2023 Iceland 8-7-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 1-11-2018 1-11-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Electrical Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9346859 Company
Name: SEA FALCON

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

- 2019

Pantheon Tankers Management, , , Greece

Classification society Lloyd's Register

PETROINEOS TRADING LTD, , , UK

Flag
Greece

Port of detention

Trieste

Date of release
2019-12-27

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2007

Gross tonnage
59611

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

4  day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
11-10-2019 10-1-2025
8-1-2018 11-9-2022 Italy 20-11-2019
4-12-2017 11-9-2022 United States 6-10-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 9312688 Company Amberseas Maritime Management, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: AMBER SKY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3870 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kaliningrad 2019-12-4 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-5-2018 30-3-2020  Russian Federation =~ 25-4-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 9-4-2018 30-3-2020  Russian Federation =~ 25-4-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-9-2019 4-9-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2019

IMO : 9304887 Company , , , Panama

Name: MAKANA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Special purpose ship Panama 224 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2019-12-2 6 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

28-10-2019 27-3-2020

28-10-2019 27-3-2020

United Arab
Emirates

United Arab
Emirates

Deficiencies reason for detention

AFS supporting documentation

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

no

no

no

yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

Date
28-10-2019

28-10-2019

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 25 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 9299460 Company Anglo-Eastern Ship Management, , , Marshall Islands
Name: FEDERAL MACKINAC Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Vale Canada Ltd , 1600-200 Bay Street , Toronto , CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 18825 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trois Rivieres 2019-12-23 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 12-11-2018 6-1-2024
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-2-2018  22-2-2023  Canada 22-12-2019
Lloyd's Register Load Line 18-2-2018 22-2-2023  Canada 22-12-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 9288526 Company Modion Maritime Management SA, , , Liberia
Name: MINOAN COURAGE Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer Langlois Enterprise , , , GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 40014 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostock 2019-12-27 8 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-5-2019 26-4-2024
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 15-5-2019 26-4-2024
Korean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-7-2019 16-8-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats Rectified no
Doors Rectified no
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2019

IMO : 9277735 Company Eletson Corp, , , Greece
Name: KEROS Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Phillips 66 Company , 200 Aldersgate EC1A 4HD, London, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Greece 42432 2003

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Immingham 2019-12-6 3 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-6-2019 19-2-2024  Greece 26-6-2019
Lloyd's Register Load Line 26-6-2019 19-2-2024  Greece 26-6-2019
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 12-6-2019 3-7-2024 Greece 12-6-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 9255579 Company AALTO SHIPPING CO QY , , Finland
Name: AURORA Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Finland 5052 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Le Havre (GPM) 2020-1-31 9 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-5-2018 2-5-2022 Croatia 31-7-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 25-5-2018 2-5-2022 Italy 31-5-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 19-11-2018  19-11-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment As in the agreed class no

condition

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 9250050
Name: LS CONCORDE

Company

Charterer

Type
Chemical tanker

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Naviglobe NV, Noorderlaan 96, 2030 Antwerp , BE

Lauranne Shipping BV, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Flag
Gibraltar (UK)

Port of detention

Riga

Date of release
2019-12-4

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage
3057

Keeldate
2000

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date
2-8-2019
2-8-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-6-2018 8-5-2023 Netherlands
4-6-2018 8-5-2023 Netherlands
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 9205718 Company TANGO GEMICILIK SAN VE TIC LTD, , , Cook Islands
Name: TANGO RIO Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ALEXANDRIA FERTILIZERS COMPANY , RABIA RASHID ROAD , ALEXANDRIA , EG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 5968 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sevilla 2019-12-4 1 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2017 7-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO :9178422
Name: SUN UNICORN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage or passage plan

Rescue boat inventory

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

- 2019

Company Azovskiy Prichal Ltd, , , Palau

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Charterer

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Palau

Date of release
2019-12-18

Port of detention

Azov

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2990

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

3 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-11-2018  31-12-2023
9-11-2018  31-12-2023
6-6-2019  22-6-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9131515 Company
Name: EUROCARGO TRIESTE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

- 2019

Valiant Shipping SA, , , Malta

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

LA

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Livorno

Date of release
2019-12-30

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1997

Gross tonnage
26536

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

39 day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
27-3-2018 7-7-2020 Italy 26-8-2019
13-10-2015 7-7-2020 Spain 20-8-2019
30-5-2016 6-1-2021 Italy 18-12-2018

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2019

IMO : 9004499 Company GMZ Ship Management Co Hellas, 1 Charilaou Trikoupi Street 185 36 Piraeus, , Belize
Name: CINDY Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 6030 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2019-12-17 7  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-9-2019 19-4-2022
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 15-2-2019 19-4-2022  Lebanon 15-4-2019

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Safety Management Certificate

31-1-2019 1-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified

VDR)

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Cert for personnel on survival craft & rescue boat
Medical certificate

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 8707771 Company

Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Name: SYROS WIND

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 2749
Grenadines

Port of detention

Piraeus

Date of release
2019-12-28

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
UMS - alarms

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

CARIBBEAN HANDLING & COMMERCE N.V., PLETTERUWEG Z/N, WILLEMSTAD , Willemstad ,

Keeldate
1986

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-12-2019 5-5-2020
6-12-2019 5-5-2020
6-12-2019 5-5-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 35 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

Norbroker Shipping Trading AS, , Flekkefjord , NO

Flag

IMO : 8611958 Company

Name: SULE VIKING Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Denmark

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2019-12-23

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas Load Line

Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1599

Maritime Management ApS , Gammel Hasserisvej 121 9000 Aalborg, , Denmark

Keeldate
1986

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
27

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boat inventory

ISM

Means of escape

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date
16-5-2019
16-5-2019
15-2-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
18-5-2018 28-2-2022  Denmark
11-3-2017 28-2-2022  Denmark
27-7-2016 26-2-2020 Belgium
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 8414582 Company Moby SpA, , , Italy
Name: SPL PRINCESS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
ANASTASIA
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Italy

Port of detention

Gdynia

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Date of release
2019-12-9

Passenger Ship Safety

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (Structural conditions)

Functionality of Safety Systems
Fire prevention structural integrity
Fire detection and alarm system
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
37583

Keeldate
1985

Duration of detention

14 day(s)

Issued

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
21

Last Survey Date

15-3-2019
4-7-2019

24-3-2020
21-10-2020

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 7356501
Name: ETHAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer ),

Company
Classification society CONARINA LLC

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United
Republic of

Date of release
2019-12-19

Port of detention
Quebec City

Certificate

Gross tonnage

4412

D & D Investments Holdings , PO Box EE15461 Nassau, , Tanzania, United Republic of

Keeldate
1975

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

940 day(s)

Issued

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Maritime Labour Certificate
Other (certificates)
Wages

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

8

Expiry Last Survey Date

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

IMO : 7337543 Company , , ,Samoa
Name: TOK TOK Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Samoa 196 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Neapolis 2019-12-21 359 day(s) 77
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety 20-8-2018  19-2-2019  Lebanon 20-8-2018
Other Load Line 20-8-2018 19-2-2019  Lebanon 20-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Flag State no
Administration
consulted
Charts Flag State no
Administration
consulted
Nautical publications To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Voyage or passage plan To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Navigation records Flag State no
Administration
consulted
Load Lines (including Exemption) Flag State no
Administration
consulted
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Released from detention - period : 12
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Line-throwing appliance

Minimum Safe Manning Document

Maintenance and inspections

Tonnage certificate
Other (certificates)

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping
Endorsement by flagstate

Medical certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Log-books/compulsory entries

Propulsion main engine

Fire safety operational booklet

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006

- 2019

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Flag State
Administration
consulted

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

Other (MARPOL Annex |)

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Cleanliness

Provisions quantity

Electrical

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Steering gear

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Decks - cracking

Freeboard marks

Freeboard marks

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Machinery space openings

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Flag State
Administration
consulted

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Flag State

Administration
consulted

Flag State
Administration
consulted

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

no

no

no

no

no

yes

no

yes

yes

no

yes

no

yes

yes

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2019

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz

Other (radiocommunication)

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire control plan

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Flag State
Administration
consulted

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Flag State
Administration
consulted

Flag State
Administration
consulted

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

no

no

no

no

no

yes

Other

Total number of detentions: 39
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